OP \$40.00 2847493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308158

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/25/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ByteSpeed, LLC		06/17/2014	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NORTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ByteSpeed, LLC	
Street Address:	3131 24th Avenue South	
City:	Moorhead	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56560	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2847493	BYTESPEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9528421742

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-896-1545

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly T. Eichten

Address Line 1:1500 Wells Fargo PlazaAddress Line 2:7900 Xerxes Avenue SouthAddress Line 4:Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27437.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly T. Eichten
SIGNATURE:	/Molly T. Eichten/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentPage1#page1.tif source=AssignmentPage2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005306 FRAME: 0110

900292679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Nunc Pro Tunc)

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is executed by ByteSpeed, LLC, a North Dakota limited liability joint stock company, ("Assignor") in favor of ByteSpeed, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks and trademark registration listed on the attached Exhibit A, which is made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and whereas Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer, sell, assign and set over unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of $\frac{1}{25}/200$, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and intended to be used, along with any and all applications and registrations for the Marks, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) together with the right to sue and recover damages, and profits and any other available remedies for any past, present or future infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this transfer and assignment not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Assignee, and this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor and Assignor's successors and assigns.

Exhibit A

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Jurisdiction
BYTESPEED	78203913	2847493	United States
	70203713	2047493	**************************************
BYTESPEED			Common Law
R			
710 (1177.0			Common Law

4835-9354-0635, v. 1

2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005306 FRAME: 0112